## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Dr. David Taft	04/14/2008			
Dr. Steven Bitler	04/25/2008			
Dr. Qiang Zheng	04/23/2008			
Dr. Stelios Tzannis	04/13/2008			
Dr. Adam Warwick Bell 04/12/2008				

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Landec Corporation
Street Address:	3603 Haven Avenue
City:	Menlo Pary
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60837234
Application Number:	11999415
Application Number:	61005400
PCT Number:	US0724909
PCT Number:	US0725032

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(415)276-6040
Correspondence will be se	nt via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.
Phone:	4157524085
Email:	abell@bell-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name:	Adam Warwick Bell
Address Line 1:	58 West Portal Ave

# REEL: 023140 FRAME: 0327

PATENT

CH \$200.00 60837234

Address Line 2: #121 Address Line 4: San Francisco	CALIFORNIA 94127	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LANDEC 1P+1US+3P+1WO+2WO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM WARWICK BELL	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Landec ASSIGNMENT TAFT#page1.tif source=Landec Assignment Bitler#page1.tif source=Landec Assignment Zheng#page1.tif source=Landec ASSIGNMENT TZANNIS APR08#page1.tif source=Landec Assignment BELL 12 Apr 08043#page1.tif		

Whereas I, **DAVID TAFT** of ATHERTON, CA hereafter referred to as "applicant" have invented certain new and useful inventions as disclosed in the following patent applications:

Application No.	Filed	Title	Docket No.
60/837,234	5 Dec 2006	DRUG DELIVERY	Landec-001 PRV
11/999,415	4 Dec 2007	Delivery of Drugs	Landec-001 US
PCT/US07/24909	5 Dec 2007	Delivery of Drugs	Landec-001 PCT
PCT/US07/25032	5 Dec 2007	Drug-Containing compositions etc.	Landec-002 PCT
61/005,400	4 Dec 2007	Delivery of Bioactive materials	Landec-003 PRV

all of which inventions are herein referred to as "the Inventions",

Whereas, **Landec Corporation**, whose mailing address is 3603 Haven Avenue Menlo Park CA 94025, USA, herein referred to as "assignee" wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I the applicant by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in all the countries of the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual property and patent rights (including rights to the disclosed Inventions associated with any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, RCE, CPA, continuing applications, including continuations-in-part) which may be granted therefore in any country or region of the world, I hereby authorize and request the appropriate Patent Office of any country in which a Patent may issue, to issue said patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the assignee's sole use and ownership; and for the use and ownership of the assignee's legal representatives, for the full term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on th	is date:	April 1	4, 20	08				
At this place:	ander Co	moration	3603	Haven	Ave.	Menlo	Barre,	CA 94025
Print Name:	DAVIS	D.TA	FT				_	
Signature:	$\bigcirc$	101	p- `				_	

PATENT REEL: 023140 FRAME: 0329

Whereas I, **STEVEN BITLER** of MENLO PARK, CA hereafter referred to as "applicant" have invented certain new and useful inventions as disclosed in the following patent applications:

Application No.	Filed	Title	Docket No.
60/837,234	5 Dec 2006	DRUG DELIVERY	Landec-001 PRV
11/999,415	4 Dec 2007	Delivery of Drugs	Landec-001 US
PCT/US07/24909	5 Dec 2007	Delivery of Drugs	Landec-001 PCT
PCT/US07/25032	5 Dec 2007	Drug-Containing compositions etc	. Landec-002 PCT
61/005,400	4 Dec 2007	Delivery of Bioactive materials	Landec-003 PRV

all of which inventions are herein referred to as "the Inventions",

Whereas, Landec Corporation, whose mailing address is 3603 Haven Avenue Menlo Park CA 94025, USA, herein referred to as "assignee" wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I the applicant by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in all the countries of the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual property and patent rights (including rights to the disclosed Inventions associated with any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, RCE, CPA, continuing applications, including continuations-in-part) which may be granted therefore in any country or region of the world, I hereby authorize and request the appropriate Patent Office of any country in which a Patent may issue, to issue said patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the assignee's sole use and ownership; and for the use and ownership of the assignee's legal representatives, for the full term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on this date:
At this place: Menlo Park, CA
Print Name: <u>STeven P. Bitler</u>
Signature: Sturo P. Bitth

PATENT REEL: 023140 FRAME: 0330

Whereas I, QIANG ZHENG of PALO ALTO, CA hereafter referred to as "applicant" have invented certain new and useful inventions as disclosed in the following patent applications:

Application No.	Filed	Title	Docket No.
60/837,234	5 Dec 2006	DRUG DELIVERY	Landec-001 PRV
11/999,415	4 Dec 2007	Delivery of Drugs	Landec-001 US
PCT/US07/24909	5 Dec 2007	Delivery of Drugs	Landec-001 PCT
PCT/US07/25032	5 Dec 2007	Drug-Containing compositions etc	Landec-002 PCT
61/005,400	4 Dec 2007	Delivery of Bioactive materials	Landec-003 PRV

all of which inventions are herein referred to as "the Inventions",

Whereas, Landec Corporation, whose mailing address is 3603 Haven Avenue Menlo Park CA 94025, USA, herein referred to as "assignee" wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I the applicant by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignce the full and exclusive right to the said invention in all the countries of the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual property and patent rights (including rights to the disclosed Inventions associated with any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, RCE, CPA, continuing applications, including continuations-in-part) which may be granted therefore in any country or region of the world, I hereby authorize and request the appropriate Patent Office of any country in which a Patent may issue, to issue said patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the assignee's sole use and ownership; and for the use and ownership of the assignee's legal representatives, for the full term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on th	is date:	april .	23, 2008		
At this place: _	Lander	Corp.	Mento	Park,	CA 94.25
Print Name:	Qiang	Zheni	)		
Signature:	ce-	2 he	~		

Whereas I, **STELIOS TZANNIS** of NEWARK, CA hereafter referred to as "applicant" have invented certain new and useful inventions as disclosed in the following patent applications:

Application No.	Filed	Title	Docket No.
60/837,234	5 Dec 2006	DRUG DELIVERY	Landec-001 PRV
11/999,415	4 Dec 2007	Delivery of Drugs	Landec-001 US
PCT/US07/24909	5 Dec 2007	Delivery of Drugs	Landec-001 PCT
PCT/US07/25032	5 Dec 2007	Drug-Containing compositions etc	. Landec-002 PCT
61/005,400	4 Dec 2007	Delivery of Bioactive materials	Landec-003 PRV

all of which inventions are herein referred to as "the Inventions",

Whereas, **Landec Corporation**, whose mailing address is 3603 Haven Avenue Menlo Park CA 94025, USA, herein referred to as "assignee" wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I the applicant by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in all the countries of the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual property and patent rights (including rights to the disclosed Inventions associated with any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, RCE, CPA, continuing applications, including continuations-in-part) which may be granted therefore in any country or region of the world, I hereby authorize and request the appropriate Patent Office of any country in which a Patent may issue, to issue said patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the assignee's sole use and ownership; and for the use and ownership of the assignee's legal representatives, for the full term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on this date:	_4/13/08
At this place:	_Newark, CA USA
Print Name:	_Stelios T. Tzannis
Signature:	
ļ	

Whereas I, **ADAM W. BELL** of SAN FRANCISCO, CA hereafter referred to as "applicant" have invented certain new and useful inventions as disclosed in the following patent applications:

Application No.	Filed	Title	Docket No.
60/837,234	5 Dec 2006	DRUG DELIVERY	Landec-001 PRV
11/999,415	4 Dec 2007	Delivery of Drugs	Landec-001 US
PCT/US07/24909	5 Dec 2007	Delivery of Drugs	Landec-001 PCT
PCT/US07/25032	5 Dec 2007	Drug-Containing compositions etc.	Landee-002 PCT
61/005,400	4 Dec 2007	Delivery of Bioactive materials	Landee-003 PRV

all of which inventions are herein referred to as "the Inventions",

Whereas, **Landec Corporation**, whose mailing address is 3603 Haven Avenue Menlo Park CA 94025, USA, herein referred to as "assignee" wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions; Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is acknowledged. I the applicant by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in all the countries of the world and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all intellectual property and patent rights (including rights to the disclosed Inventions associated with any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, RCE, CPA, continuing applications, including continuations-in-part) which may be granted therefore in any country or region of the world, I hereby authorize and request the appropriate Patent Office of any country in which a Patent may issue, to issue said patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the assignee's sole use and ownership; and for the use and ownership of the assignee's legal representatives, for the full term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed on this date:	12th April 2008 Sam Francisco, California.		
At this place:			
Print Name:	ADAN W BELL		
Signature:	AD		
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		

**RECORDED: 08/25/2009**